

Belford Luxury Hamper

Bari Tea Brewery, Breakfast Tea	Bari Tea Brewery, Breakfast Tea
Wild & Fruitful, Cumbrian Blackberry & Apple Jam	Sugar, Blackberries (41%) Apples (23%), Acidity Regulator : Citric Acid.
The Northumbrian Bakehouse, Tripple Chocolate Shortb	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk powder, cocoa mass (19%) Whey powder (Milk) Soya , natural flavor), White Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, lactose (milk) Whey Powder (milk) Emulsifier : (soya lecthin) plain chocolate chips (Sugar, cocoa mass, Emulsifier : (soya lecthin) natural flavor) Cocoa powder, Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii.
Willies Cacao, Sea Salted Caramel Pearls	Dark Chocolate contains 70% minimum cocoa solids. Cocoa mass, raw cane sugar , double cream (MILK), glucose, cocoa butter, butter (MILK), sea salt 0.3%
Doddington Dairy, Cheese Crunch Biscuits	Wheat Flour (calcium carbonate, Iron,Niacin, Thiamin) rolled oats , rapeseed oil, unsalted butter (milk) sugar, Doddington Cheese 8% (Milk), inverted Sugar syrup, sunflower Seeds , pumpkin seeds .
Simply Delicious Cake Co, Fruit Cake for Cheese	Vine Fruit (27%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Eggs , Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Butter (Milk), Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Figs , Black Treacle, Apple (Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Dates (Dates, Rice Flour), Walnuts, Ground Almonds , Glaze (Glucose, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).
Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 280g, By Jean's Jams	Red Onions , Demerara sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Balsamic Vinegar, Garlic , Black Pepper, Salt.
Cottage Delight, Old English Chutney	Demerara sugar, Apple, Malt vinegar (from BARLEY), Green beans, Cauliflower, Dates (Contain Rice flour), Dried onion flakes, Raisins, Cider (2%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Salt, Spices, Garlic powder, MUSTARD flour.
Cornish Charcuterie Duck Rilette & Black Cherry 125g	Shredded Duck Leg Meat 60.20%, Duck Fat, Black Cherries 6.02%, Cherry Marnier, Cornish Sea Salt, Cherry Syrup (Sugar, Water, Concentrated Cherry Juice, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Natural Flavouring, Colouring Agent: E163. Total Fruit Juice 29% minimum, including 15% cherry juice. Contains bitter almond extract)
Lady Waterford, Alnwick Rum Marmalade 210g	Seville oranges (36%) Muscavado Sugar, Alnwick Rum, Lemon.
Northumberland Cheese Co, Nettle Wedge	Pasturised Cow's Milk , Nettle Herb mix (Nettles,Chive, Parsley, Onion , Garlic).
Northumberland Cheese Co, Original Wedge	Pasturised Cow's Milk
Canny Candy, Clotted Cream Fudge	Sugar, Gloucose Syrup, Condensed Milk (Sugar, Milk), Coconut oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Salted Butter (Cream , Salt) Clotted Cream (3%), Soya Lecithin.
We are Littles, Chocolate Caramel Instant Coffee	Freeze-dried Arabica coffee, flavourings.
Northumbrian Smokehouse, Garlic Extra Virgin Olive Oil	Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dried Garlic , Oak Smoke
Brown Bag, Cheddar Cheese and Onion Crisps.	Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, seasoning (8%) (rice flour, onion, sea salt, dried Somerset mature cheddar cheese (MILK , vegetarian rennet, starter culture, salt), sugar, garlic powder, yeast extract, natural flavour).
Studio 28, fruit and nut Milk Chocolate	33% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butted, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soy lecthin), natural vanilla flavouring), cashew nuts , sultanas.

North Chocolate, Raspberry Beret, Dark Chocolate

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 70%:

Dark chocolate 99%:cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**, natural vanilla, raspberry oil, freezedried raspberries (1%). **MIN: 100gms.**

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **milk & nut** traces.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans. Free from Gluten, GM, Colouring and Preservatives.